

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bradley

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 2, strike "**repeal**" and substitute
2 "**amend**".

3 Page 2, strike lines 5 through 8 and substitute "**membership - purpose.**
4 (7) (a) This section is repealed, effective ~~September 1, 2024~~ SEPTEMBER
5 1, 2034.

6 (b) Prior to the repeal, the working group shall be reviewed as
7 provided in section 2-3-1203. ~~C.R.S.~~".

8 Page 2, strike line 10 and substitute "(15)(a)(V); and **add** (25)(a)(III) as
9 follows:".

10 Page 2, after line 16 insert:

11 "(25) (a) The following statutory authorizations for the designated
12 advisory committees will repeal on September 1, 2034:

13 (III) THE YOUTH RESTRAINT AND SECLUSION WORKING GROUP IN
14 THE DIVISION OF YOUTH SERVICES CREATED IN SECTION 26-20-110.".

** ** ** *